 EVHFC0512-S-00A
130kHz, 12V, 20W, Fixed-Frequency
Flyback Controller with Low Standby
Power Consumption Evaluation Board
EVHFC0512-S-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 1
3/6/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
DESCRIPTION

2 D3, D4 1000V Diode, 1000V, 1A 1206 Maxmega SRGC10MH
1 D5 18V
Zener diode, 18V,
5mA/500mW
SOD-123 CJ BZT52C18
1 D6 150V Diode, 150V, 20A TO-220AB Xutong MBR20150FCT
1 F1 250V Fuse, 250V, 2A DIP
Cooper
Bussmann
SS-5-2A
1 LX1 150μH Common inductor, 1.5A DIP Emei TP4U150-00
1 LX2 20mH Common inductor, 0.5A DIP Wurth 744822120
1 Q1 700V MOSFET, 700V, 8A, 0.9Ω TO-220F-3L AUK SMK0870F
1 Q2 25V 25V/0.5A SOT-23 Changdian S8050
1 R1 NC
1 R2 200kΩ Film resistor, 1%, 1/4W 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-07200KL
1 R3 0Ω Film resistor, 5%, 1/4W 1206 Yageo RC1206JR-070RL
1 R4 0Ω Film resistor, 5% 0805 Yageo RC0805JR-070RL
1 R5 20kΩ Film resistor, 5%, 1/4W 1206 Yageo RC1206JR-0720KL
EVHFC0512-S-00A – 130kHz, 12V, 20W, FLYBACK CONTROLLER EVAL BOARD
EVHFC0512-S-00A Rev. 1.0 MonolithicPower.com 7
3/6/2024 MPS Proprietary Information. Patent Protected. Unauthorized Photocopy and Duplication Prohibited.
 © 2024 MPS. All Rights Reserved.
EVHFC0512-S-00A BILL OF MATERIALS (continued)
Qty Ref Value Description Package Manufacturer Manufacturer PN
2 R7, R16 1kΩ Film resistor, 5% 0603 Uniohm 0603SAJ0102T5E
1 R8 20Ω Film resistor, 1% 0805 Yageo RC0805FR-0720RL
1 R9 20kΩ Film resistor, 5% 0805 Yageo RC0805JR-0720KL
1 R10 2.2kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-072K2L
2 R11, R12 1.8Ω Film resistor, 1%, 1/4W 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-071R8L
1 R13 NC
2 R14, R15 51Ω Film resistor, 1%, 1/4W 1206 Yageo RC1206FR-0751RL
1 R17 4.99kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-074K99L
1 R18 33kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0733KL
1 R19 10Ω Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710RL
1 R20 38.3kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0738K3L
1 R21 10kΩ Film resistor, 1% 0603 Yageo RC0603FR-0710KL
2 JR1, JR2 0Ω Film resistor, 5% 0805 Yageo RC0805JR-070RL
1 T1 360μH Transformer, RM7, PC40 RM7 5+0 Emei RM7P5U360-00
1 U2 1-channel Photocoupler, 1-channel SMD Sharp PC817B
1 U3 2.5V Shunt regulator, 2.5V SOT-23 Changdian CJ431